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JR MILLER & ASSOCIATES
2700 SATURN STREET

BREA, CA 92821
714-524-1870

WILSON & COMPANY, INC.
4401 MASTHEAD ST NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
505-348-4000

SHEET No.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SP-1

SITE PLAN DRB

PROPOSED

ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING

12,066 SF

PROPOSED

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

40,677 SF

EXISTING

FUEL

ISLAND

PROPOSED

DRAINAGE POND

PROPOSED

GUARD SHACK

300 SF

EXISTING

ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING

EXISTING VEHICLE

MAINTENANCE

BLDG

SITE DATA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  ALL OR A PORTION OF A NORTHERLY PORTION OF TRACT
107B1A1, TRACT 107B1A1 EXCLUDING PORTION TO RIGHT-OF-WAY & EXCLUDING A
NORTHERLY PORTION, TRACT 107B1A2 EXCLUDING PORTION TO RIGHT-OF-WAY,
TRACT IN THE SW CORNER-TRACT 107B1B, TRACT 108A3A1A, TRACT 108A3A1B, AND
TRACT 108A3B, TRACTS 108A1A2B1B & 108A1A2B2, TRACT 108A1A2B1A, TRACT
107B2A2 EXCLUDING PORTION TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, TRACT 107B2A1 EXCLUDING
PORTION TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, MRGCD MAP #33

ZONING:
EXISTING ZONING:  NR-LM Non-Residential Light Manufacturing

SITE AREA:  APPROXIMATELY 21.97 ACRES

PROPOSED USE:  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUILDING; ADMINISTRATION
BUILDING; RECYCLING DROP-OFF AREA; WELD SHOP & BIN REPAIR BUILDING;
BIN STORAGE AREA; GUARD SHACK; FUEL ISLAND (EXISTING); CNG FUELING
FACILITY; PARKING FOR VISITORS/EMPLOYEES, LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS AND
COLLECTION TRUCKS; AND DRAINAGE PONDS.

PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS:
VEHICULAR ACCESS & CIRCULATION:  THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL
CONTINUE TO USE THE EXISTING SITE ACCESS TO EDITH BOULEVARD,
COMANCHE ROAD, AND RANKIN ROAD.  ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
EMPLOYEES AND VISITORS WILL ENTER/EXIT THE SITE FROM COMANCHE
ROAD.  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND COLLECTION TRUCK DRIVER EMPLOYEES
WILL ENTER THE SITE FROM COMANCHE ROAD OR EDITH BOULEVARD, AND
EXIT THE SITE FROM EDITH BOULEVARD.  LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS (SWMD WHITE
FLEET) WILL ENTER/EXIT THE SITE FROM EDITH BOULEVARD.  DELIVERY
TRUCKS WILL ENTER/EXIT THE SITE FROM RANKIN ROAD OR EDITH
BOULEVARD.  RECYCLE DROP-OFF CUSTOMERS WILL ENTER/EXIT THE SITE
FROM COMANCHE ROAD.  ALL ACCESS POINTS ARE FULL ACCESS.

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS:  THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT'S PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
INTO THE SITE WILL BE FROM COMANCHE ROAD.  SIDEWALK AND BICYCLE
LANES EXIST ON COMANCHE ROAD, AND SIDEWALK AND BICYCLE ROUTE
EXISTS ON EDITH BOULEVARD.

INTERNAL CIRCULATION:  SEE SITE CIRCULATION EXHIBIT.

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHTS AND SETBACKS:  MAXIMUM BUILDING
HEIGHTS FOR ALL BUILDINGS SHALL BE PER THE NR-LM ZONE.

PHASING:  PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS TO
MAINTAIN SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.  THE PROPOSED VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUILDING WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED FIRST.  STAFF AND OPERATIONS WILL BE MOVED INTO THIS
NEW FACILITY.  THE REMAINDER OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL
THEN BE CONSTRUCTED.
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REVISIONS:

1. Wall 8, Wall 10, adding Security Gates, and Curb adjustments
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SHEET No.
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TRUCK STORAGE

48 STALLS

TOTAL

SITE DATA CONTINUED

SITE LIGHTING:  SITE LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LIGHTING REGULATIONS OF
THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE SECTION 14-16-5-8, OUTDOOR LIGHTING.
THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR PARKING LOT LIGHTS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 30 FT.

WALLS, FENCES & SCREENING:  GARDEN WALLS WILL BE PLACED IN HIGH VISIBILITY
AREAS TO SCREEN VIEWS.

WALLS:  8' MINIMUM HEIGHT, CONCRETE MASONRY, SPLIT FACE INTEGRAL BROWN
AND GREY COLOR.

FENCES:  8' MINIMUM HEIGHT, CHAINLINK.

REFUSE CONTAINER & ENCLOSURE:  ADMINISTRATION BUILDING:  (1 - 2) 5 CY AT SE
CORNER OF BUILDING;  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE:  (1-2) 5 CY BIN AT SOUTH END OF
PROPERTY (SE OF BUILDING).

SITE AMENITIES:  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

PARKING:
PARKING REQUIRED - SECTION 14-16-5-5 OFF STREET VEHICLE PARKING

(A) AUTOMOBILE PARKING
OFFICE: 3.5 SPACES  PER 1,000 SF GFA
HEAVY VEHICLE ... FUELING, AND REPAIR: 1 SPACE PER 1,000 SF GFA
LIGHT MANUFACTURING: 1 SPACE PER 1,000 SF GFA
(A) BICYCLE PARKING - PER TABLE 5-5-5
(B) MOTORCYCLE PARKING - PER TABLE 5-5-4
(C) DISABLED PARKING - PER TABLE ON SECTION (3-8)

PARKING ANALYSIS

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUILDING
GROUND FLOOR: OFFICE  8,563 SF 3.5 SPACES/1000 SF GFA 30 STALLS

MAIN. SHOP 32,114 SF 1 SPACE/1000 SF GFA 32 STALLS
SECOND FLOOR: OFFICE 8,563 SF 3.5 SPACES/1000 SF GFA 30 STALLS

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
GROUND FLOOR: OFFICE 12,066 SF 3.5 SPACES/1000 SF GFA 42 STALLS
SECOND FLOOR: OFFICE 12,645  SF 3.5 SPACES/1000 SF GFA 44 STALLS

BIN REPAIR & WELD SHOP BUILDING
GROUND FLOOR: LIGHT MANUF. 2,907 SF 1 SPACE/1000 SF GFA 3 STALLS

TOTAL AUTOMOBILE PARKING REQUIRED 181 STALLS
TOTAL AUTOMOBILE PARKING PROVIDED 419 STALLS

GUARD SHACK BUILDING
PROVIDE 2 STALLS FOR GUARDS (INCLUDED ABOVE)

MOTORCYCLE PARKING
5 SPACES PROVIDED PER TABLE 5-5-4, 151 - 300 REQUIRED

BICYCLE PARKING
18 SPACES PROVIDED PER TABLE 5-5-5, 3 SPACES OR 10% OF REQUIRED

DISABLED PARKING
8 SPACES PER DPM, 101 - 300 REQUIRED: 14 STALLS PROVIDED

ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING WITH CHARGING STATIONS
5 SPACES PROVIDED PER SECTION 5.5(C)(5)(d)(2)

KEYED NOTES

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8' WIDE INTERIOR)

(6' WIDE EXTERIOR)

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/ACCESS

PARKING SPACE/STALL - WHITE STRIPING

RETAINING WALL PER DETAIL C8 SHT C-501

CHAIN LINK FENCE PER DETAIL C8 SHT C-501

REFUSE/RECYCLE CONTAINER & ENCLOSURE

SCREEN WALL PER DETAILS E3 & A3 SHT C-501

ADA RAMP

PROPOSED SIGNING LOCATION ( IS -25 )

SEE SHEET C-508
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PROPOSED

DRAINAGE POND

5

6

5

4

4

11

8

8

6

6

VICINITY MAP

ZONE ATLAS PAGE, G-15-Z

SITE LOCATION

EDITH

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SITE PLAN DRB

EXISTING

ABCWUA

BUILDING

7

7

24.5'

24'

EXISTING CAR

WASH-LOCATED

IN BERNALILLO

COUNTY LIMITS

TRUCK STORAGE

64 STALLS TOTAL
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5

11

2

5

RETAINING WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=247LF

SEE SHT C-420

9

6

EXISTING STRUCTURES

ALONG COMANCHE LANE

CHAINLINK FENCE

TOTAL LENGTH=600LF

RETAINING WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=450LF

SEE SHT C-421

SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=1090LF

SEE SHTS C-422 & C-423

RETAINING WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=530LF

SEE SHT C-419

EXISTING

STRUCTURE

EXISTING VEHICLE

MAINT. BLDG.

SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=280LF

8 FT TALL

SEE SHT C-425

SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=700LF

6 FT TALL

SEE SHT C-424
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4 BICYCLE

PARKING

SPACES

SCREEN WALL PER DETAILS C3 & A8 SHT C-501

"DO NOT ENTER" SIGN (R5-1-30) SEE SHEET C-505

"MOTORCYCLE PARKING ONLY" SIGN

ADA ACCESS AISLE: "NO PARKING"

THERMOPLASTIC WORD

ADA ACCESSIBLE SIGN WITH

"VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE

AND/OR TOWING"

LANDSCAPING , FENCING AND SIGNING WILL

NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT

REQUIREMENTS. THEREFOR, SIGNS, WALLS,

TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8

FEET TALL.

" ONE WAY " R6-1 (R) "NO LEFT" R3-2 SEE SHEET

C-505

" ONE WAY " R6-1 (R) SEE SHEET C-505

EXISTING MANHOLE SHALL BE PROVIDED

ACCESS FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS,

ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE

10
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11

11

PROPOSED

ADMINISTRATION

BUILDING

12,066 SF

PROPOSED

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

40,142 SF

PROPOSED

BIN REPAIR /

WELD SHOP

2,907 SF
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CHAINLINK FENCE

TOTAL LENGTH=300LF
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5 BIKE
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6.0'

12

13

14

15

14

14

15

14

12

16.0'

16.0'

24.0'

24'

24'

24'

30'

9

13

TYP

15

14.5'

SIGHT TRIANGLE

AASHTO GREEN BOOK 2018

SPEED LIMIT 35 MPH

3
9
0
'

3

9

0

'

SIGHT TRIANGLE

AASHTO GREEN BOOK 2018

SPEED LIMIT 35 MPH

35'

28'

4

30'

33.3'

15'

15'

12

24.5'

40'

60.0'

30.0'

32.0'

32.0'

39.2'

30.0'

24"

3'

2
'

SIGHT TRIANGLE

AASHTO GREEN BOOK 2018

SPEED LIMIT 35 MPH

SIGHT TRIANGLE

AASHTO GREEN BOOK 2018

SPEED LIMIT 35 MPH

390'

390'

TYP

TYP

TYP

TYP

TYP

1
8
 
S

T
A

L
L
S

36.0'

36.0'

38.5'

31.0'

49.0'

30.0'

6

5

5

CHAINLINK FENCE

TOTAL LENGTH=550LF

6-FT TALL

8-FT TALL

SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=135LF

8 FT TALL

09

SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=110LF

3 FT TALL

10

INTERNAL SCREEN WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=143LF

6 FT TALL

39.2'

34'

31'

38'

24'

24'

41.0'

41'

50'

33'

17616

2
1
0
'

SEE SHEET C-501 FOR ADDITIONAL SCREEN
AND RETAINING WALL HEIGHT INFORMATION.

16

16

16

16

16

12.0' TYP.

12-0' TYP.

17

17

18

18

12.0' TYP.

540.0000' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP.

12.0' TYP

3480.3023'

60.0'

12.0' TYP.

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

9.0' TYP

24.0'

24.0'

24.0'

24.0'

24.0'

24.0'

12' TYP

18

19

EXISTING MANHOLE

G15-452

19

EXISTING MANHOLE

G15-353

19

EXISTING MANHOLE

G15-353

19

STANDARD ENCLOSURE 12.0'

4.5' 3.0' 4.5'

1
.
0

'

3.5'

5.0'

9.5'

8.0'

CONCRETE SLAB: 6" THICK 4,000 psi,

3

4

" AGGREGATE W/6x6-10/10 WWM OR

EQUAL. SLOPE TO DRAIN 

1

8

" PER FT

SIDE BOLLARDS REQUIRED.

BOLLARDS ARE TO BE A MAX. OF

6" FROM INSIDE OF CMU WALL

NOTE:

1. DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE TO THE

INSIDE OF  ENCLOSURE WALLS AND

ARE THE MINIMUM SIZES REQUIRED

FOR THE SLAB ITSELF. FOOTING

WILL VARY WITH THE DESIGN OF

THE ENCLOSURE.

APRON 6" THICK 4,000 psi, 

3

4

" AGGREGATE

W/6x6-10/10 WWM OR EQUAL. 12'=0"x8'-0"

WITH 

1

2

"  EXPANSION JOINT

FOOTING: AS REQUIRED BY DESIGN

APRON REQUIRED IN FRONT OF EACH

ENCLOSURE (6" WITH REINFORCING TO

WITHSTAND 57,000 LBS)

CMU GARDEN WALL

PER DETAIL SHEET C-503

6" OUTSIDE DIAMETER

CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE

SHALL BE ENCASED IN 12"

CONCRETE ALL AROUND AND

EMBEDDED 2'-0"

4.0'

6.0'

FINISHED

GRADE

CMU GARDEN WALL

PER DETAIL SHEET C-503

F

F BDLG. DEPT. RESUB. XX.XX.XX

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL

CONTACT SOLID WASTE

DEPARTMENT FOR PRE-POUR

INSPECTIONS FOR ALL TRASH

ENCLOSURES.

G BDLG. DEPT. RESUB. 05.13.20

PROPOSED SITE

SECURITY GATE

RETAINING WALL

TOTAL LENGTH=200LF

PROPOSED 18' SITE

SECURITY GATE

1

REVISIONS:

1. Wall 8, Wall 10, adding Security Gates, and Curb adjustments

RETAINING WALL &

CHAINLINK FENCE

TOTAL LENGTH=400LF

SEE SHEET C-425

08

6

1

1

1



December 29, 2016

COA PROJECT  No. 7006.92      JRMA No. 4907

Edith Transfer Station
City of Albuquerque

Department of Municipal  Development
Solid Waste Management Department
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JR MILLER & ASSOCIATES
2700 SATURN STREET

BREA, CA 92821
714-524-1870

WILSON & COMPANY INC.
4900 LANG AVE NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
505-348-4000

SHEET No.
C-501

SCREEN WALL ELEVATIONS

1

REVISIONS

WIDTH CHANGE OF BLOCK 03.17.2021 T.J.A.













RETAINING WALL & CHAINLINK FENCE ELEVATION

RETAINING WALL HEIGHT INFORMATION: 
 02:  RETAINING WALL HEIGHT = 4.5-FT TO 7.5-FT 
         CHAINLINK HEIGHT = 8-FT  SEE DETAIL A1

 03:  RETAINING WALL HEIGHT = 2-FT TO 7-FT (SURROUNDING AREA IS HIGHER THAN SITE)
         CHAINLINK HEIGHT = 8-FT

 04:  RETAINING WALL HEIGHT = 2-FT (SURROUNDING AREA IS HIGHER THAN SITE)
         CHAINLINK HEIGHT = 8-FT

 08:  RETAINING WALL HEIGHT = 3-FT (SITE IS HIGHER THAN SURROUNDING AREA)
         CHAINLINK HEIGHT = 8-FT

SCREEN WALL HEIGHT INFORMATION: 05:  SCREEN WALL HEIGHT = 8-FT 06:  SCREEN WALL HEIGHT = 8-FT 07:  SCREEN WALL HEIGHT = 8-FT

SCREEN WALL HEIGHT INFORMATION: 01:  RETAINING WALL HEIGHT = 4-FT TO 6.5-FT (SITE IS HIGHER THAN SURROUNDING AREA)
                SCREEN WALL HEIGHT = 6-FT
                TOTAL HEIGHT = VARIES 10-FT TO 12.5-FT

03, 04, 08

10.5 FT  (SITE IS HIGHER THAN RANKIN RD)

1

10"

RETAINING WALL 02

N.T.S

A1

 1


	AA Stamp - Fillable Form_v2
	Edith AA submittal reduced (002)

	DATE: 9/1/2021
	SI#: SI-2021-01315
	PR#: PR-2019-002046
		2021-09-01T11:29:26-0600
	James M. Aranda


	Row_1: Change in wall material and alignment of Retaining Wall 02 along Rankin Road;  
	Row_2: Adjustment to Screen Wall 07 layout to run parallel to Alameda Lateral ROW;
	Row_3: 3-foot reduction of width of North/South Internal Access Road; 
	Row_4: Removal of Retaining Wall 08 and Screen Wall 10.
	Row_5: 


